

Resolution No. 93-86

MAXIN ISLAND

of the

Squaxin Island Tribal Council

Whereas, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe by authority of the Constitution and Bylaws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Secretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965, and

- Whereas, the Squaxin Enrollment Clerk has received new evidence that the blood-degree of tribal members listed below are incorrect because their Father's Indian Blood was not included, and
- Whereas, the Squaxin Enrollment Clerk presented the information with documentation that supports their Father's blood degree, and with the recommendation that their blood degree be amended on the Tribal Membership Roll.

Name	Blood	Degree Date of Birth	Roll No.
CONNIE GAIL NAPOLEON DEBBI OBI (NapoleoN) LEWIS R. NAPOLEON Melvin d. Napoleon Cynthia R. Napoleon Josephine I. Napoleon Kennneth M. Napoleon Melvin L. Napoleon Rebecca S. Napoleon Monte R. Morris	19/32 19/32 19/32 19/32 35/64 35/64 35/64 35/64 19/32 19/64	$\begin{array}{r} 5-12-64 \\ 12-05-51 \\ 09-09-61 \\ 11-23-48 \\ 11-05-75 \\ 07-09-89 \\ 03-17-73 \\ 12-01-74 \\ 05-22-56 \\ 03-17-69 \end{array}$	C-156 C-166 C-157 C-158 C-433 C-455 C-434 C-435 C-434 C-435 C-159 C-152
	•	· · · ·	

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby approve the change in the blood degree for the individual(s) listed above.

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE
S.E. 70 Squaxin Lane
Shelton, WA 98584
Phone (206) 426-9781

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE / S.E. 70 Squaxin Lane
Shelton, WA 98584
Heltone (206) 426-9781

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE / S.E. 70 Squaxin Lone of (209) Use with the second state of (200) Use withe second state of (200) Use with the second state of (200) Use w

PAGE 2 OF RESOLUTION NO. \$3 - 96

Be It Further Resolved, that the individual(s) blood degree will be changed to the correct blood degree, the date of which shall be,______; and that the correct paperwork will be submitted to the Bureau of Indian Affairs for approval; and that the Secretary of the Interior or his delegated representative be requested to officially approve the blood degree of the individual(s).

CERTIFICATION

The Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted at a regular meeting of the Squaxin Island Tribal Council, held on $\sqrt{2e_2 \cdot 9}, 1993$, at which time a quorum was present and was passed by a vote of 3 for, and 0 against, and 1 abstentions.

Lopeman, Chairman David ATTESTEDBY: Secretary Peters, Chairman Johns